

REQUEST TO SUBMIT PROPOSAL FOR SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LOT 1- VARIOUS FURNITURE AND FIXTURES LOT 2- VARIOUS PLANTING MATERIALS AND LOT 3- VARIOUS AGRICULTURAL SUPPLIES FOR IMPLEMENTATION UNDER HVCDP PROGRAM AT APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT AMOUNTING TO TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX PESOS ONLY (PHP270,976.00) PURSUANT TO ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT SPECIFICALLY NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT-SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT UNDER SECTION 53.9 UNDER RA 9184 AND ITS REVISED IRR

The Department of Agriculture Regional Field Unit No. 5 (DA RFO 5), San Agustin, Pili, Camarines Sur is inviting interested suppliers to submit complete bid proposal for the ff:

		Particulars	Unit Cost	Total Cost
QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION		
		LOT 1- Furniture and Fixtures		
2	UNITS	CLEANDISH RACK 4 LAYERS	33,342.00/UNIT	P 66,684.00
		Specification:		
		Dimension (mm): 1500 L x 500 W x 1500 H		
		18 ga. T-304 S.S. horizontal framing		
		20 ga. T-304 S.S. slotted shelves		
		38 mm dia. S.S. tubular leg support on adjustable bullet type feet		
1	UNIT	TABLE WITH BOTTOM	49,492.00/UNIT	P 49,492.00
		Specification:		
		Dimension (mm): 2400 L x 1200 W x 860 H		
		18 ga. T-304 S.S. top plate, nosing, stiffener		
		38 mm dia. S.S. tubular leg support on adjustable bullet type feet		
		20 ga. T-304 S.S. bottom shelf		
1	UNIT	TABLE WITH BOTTOM	24,000.00/UNIT	P 24,000.00
		Specification:		
		Dimension (mm): 914 L x 609 W x 860 H		
		18 ga. T-304 S.S. top plate, nosing, stiffener		
		38 mm dia. S.S. tubular leg support on adjustable bullet type feet		
		20 ga. T-304 S.S. bottom shelf		
			SUB-TOTAL LOT 1	P 140,176.00
		LOT 2- VARIOUS PLANTING MATERIALS		
320	PCS	CITRUS-BUDDER CALAMANSI	50.00/PC	P 16,000.00
		1. Must be planted in at least 15.24x25.40x0.0076 cm (6x10x0.003 in) black polyethylene bag		

		<10% of the total area of each leaf		
		6. No parts of the roots system must be exposed outside the black polyethylene bag and not root bounded		
		7. Must be indexed free from systemic diseases e.g leaf mottling, tristeza, exocortis and other viruses affecting citrus.		
360	PCS	PUMMELO	70.00/PC	P 25,200.00
		1. Must be planted in at least 15.24.x25.40x0.0076 cm (6x10x0.003 in) black polyethylene bag		
		2. Must be at least 45cm but not more than 60cm in height		
		3. Bud union must be 20-30 cm from the soil line fully healed		
		4. Must have at least 6 matured leaves		
		5. pest damage/injury to the leaves should be <10% of the total area of each leaf		
		6. No parts of the roots system must be exposed outside the black polyethylene bag and not root bounded		
		7. Must be indexed free from systemic diseases e.g leaf mottling, tristeza, exocortis and other viruses affecting citrus.		
360	PCS	LANZONES	80.00/PC	P 28,800.00
		1. Must be planted in at least 15.24.x25.40x0.0076 cm (6x10x0.003 in) black polyethylene bag		
		2. Must be at least 75cm but not more than 100cm in height		
		3. Graft union must be atleast 30 cm but not more than 45 cm from the soil line fully healed with no plastic wrap		
		4. Must have at least 4 matured leaves		
		5. pest damage/injury to the leaves should be <10% of the total area of each leaf		
		6. No scale insect and white flies infestation; and		
		6. No parts of the roots system must be exposed outside the black polyethylene bag and not root bounded		
		Note: all item to be delivered after 30calendar days upon receipt of NTP at DA-RFO 5		

	Specification:		
	Aluminum body pole trimmer pruner		
	15 inches zig saw blade		
	Pruner blade cutting capacity - 1 to 1.8 inches; diameter length - 7 to 14 ft.		
		SUB-TOTAL LOT 3	P 60,800.00
		GRAND TOTAL	P 270,976.00

FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION UNDER HVCDP PROGRAM. The agency intends to apply the amount of **TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX PESOS ONLY (PHP270,976.00)** as the Approved Budget for the Contract.

As per approved Purchase Request and considering the nature of requisition being not more than One Million Pesos (Php1,000,000.00) and in order to fast-track the implementation of the program, this procurement is facilitated thru Negotiated Procurement-Small Value Procurement under Section 53.9 of RA 9184 and its Revised IRR.

As such, **LOT 1- MOST RELIABLE**, Naga City **LOT 2- BERDIES AGRI-TRADING**, Talisay, Batangas; **LOT 3- BRIXTON CONSTRUCTION & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CORPORATION**, 142 Kamias Cor. Anunas East Kamias 3, Quezon City; **FARMERS CHOICE**, Pili, Camarines Sur and all interested bidders are hereby requested to submit the following documents:

1. Mayor's Permit
2. DTI Registration
3. PhilGEPS Registration
4. Annual Income Tax Return
5. Omnibus Sworn Statement
6. BIR Registration
7. Pictures / Brochure

The bidders are required to pay Php500.00 for bid documents to the Cashier's Office, DA RFO-5, Pili, Camarines Sur. **All submitted documents must be in duplicate and marked with index/ear tabs or side-end tabs to identify the page components**, otherwise, bids will be automatically rejected on the ground of non-compliance with the prescribed bid requirements.

Sealed Bid must be received by BAC Secretariat; DA RFO 5 not later than **1:30 in the afternoon of 27 September 2021 at 3rd Floor Training Hall, Operations Building**, DA RFO-V, Pili, Camarines Sur. Opening of proposal will be on the same date and time.

Let this Invitation be posted pursuant to RA 9184 and its IRR. For more information, please see or call BAC Secretariat, Legal Office, Tel. No. (054) 477-33-56.

21 September 2021, Pili, Camarines Sur.